YouGov Survey Results
Sample: 457 GB children aged 8 to 15
Fieldwork: 28th - 31st August 2020

YOU GOV Child's Gender

Total
Male
For this question, please select one answer only.
When we say 'home-schooled’, we mean that you are
taught by a parent, relative, tutor at home.
Thinking about how you have been doing your schoolwork
since late March 2020 (i.e. since the closing of UK schools
due to the Coronavirus pandemic)...
Which of these BEST applies to you?
Since the closing of UK schools in March 2020...
Unweighted base 457 221
Base: All GB Children 8 -15 457 234
I was at home, but normally | would go to school 85% 83%
I was home-schooled before school closures and continued to
7% 7%
stay at home
| attended school like normal 7% 8%
I don't know 1% 1%
For this question, please select one answer only...
You said that since schools closed, you have been at
home but would normally go to school.
Thinking about this, would you say you have been more or
less happy than you would normally be while staying
home from school or is there no difference?
Unweighted base 391 184
Base: All GB Children 8 -15 who were at home but
. 388 195
normally attended school before coronavirus
A lot happier staying home than being at school 21% 23%
A little happier staying home than being at school 29% 28%
It has made no difference 16% 16%
A little less happy staying home than being at school 23% 25%
A lot less happy staying home than being at school 9% 6%
I don't know 2% 1%
For this question, please select one answer only...
How worried are you about catching coronavirus at school
when it starts again?
Unweighted base 423 204
Base: All GB Children 8 -15 who were at home but
normally attended school and/ or attended school like 420 215
normal
Very worried abut this 13% 10%
A little bit worried about this 43% 41%
Not very worried about this 25% 26%
Not worried about this at all 16% 19%
I don't know 4% 4%
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YouGov

Total
8 9
For this question, please select one answer only.
When we say 'home-schooled’, we mean that you are
taught by a parent, relative, tutor at home.
Thinking about how you have been doing your schoolwork
since late March 2020 (i.e. since the closing of UK schools
due to the Coronavirus pandemic)...
Which of these BEST applies to you?
Since the closing of UK schools in March 2020...
Unweighted base 457 56 56
Base: All GB Children 8 -15 457 62 60
I was at home, but normally | would go to school 85% 89% 84%
I was home-schooled before school closures and continued to 7% 4% 9%
stay at home
| attended school like normal 7% 6% 7%
I don't know 1% - -
For this question, please select one answer only...
You said that since schools closed, you have been at
home but would normally go to school.
Thinking about this, would you say you have been more or
less happy than you would normally be while staying
home from school or is there no difference?
Unweighted base 391 51 47
Base: All GB Children 8 -15 who were at home but
. 388 56 51
normally attended school before coronavirus
A lot happier staying home than being at school 21% 19% 26%
A little happier staying home than being at school 29% 26% 28%
It has made no difference 16% 8% 11%
A little less happy staying home than being at school 23% 37% 26%
A lot less happy staying home than being at school 9% 10% 7%
I don't know 2% - 2%
For this question, please select one answer only...
How worried are you about catching coronavirus at school
when it starts again?
Unweighted base 423 54 51
Base: All GB Children 8 -15 who were at home but
normally attended school and/ or attended school like 420 60 55
normal
Very worried abut this 13% 12% 17%
A little bit worried about this 43% 46% 40%
Not very worried about this 25% 17% 20%
Not worried about this at all 16% 18% 19%
I don't know 4% 7% 4%
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Sample: 457 GB children aged 8 to 15
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You GOV Parent/ Gl:;arrﬁszn's Social Region

Total
North/ Midlands/
ABC1 C2DE Scotland Wales East London
For this question, please select one answer only.
When we say 'home-schooled’, we mean that you are
taught by a parent, relative, tutor at home.
Thinking about how you have been doing your schoolwork
since late March 2020 (i.e. since the closing of UK schools
due to the Coronavirus pandemic)...
Which of these BEST applies to you?
Since the closing of UK schools in March 2020...
Unweighted base 457 314 143 184 86 45 42
Base: All GB Children 8 -15 457 315 142 145 99 45 64
I was at home, but normally | would go to school 85% 88% 78% 87% 82% 96% 75%
I was home-schooled before school closures and continued to 7% 6% 9% 59% 7% } 16%
stay at home
| attended school like normal 7% 4% 14% 7% 11% 4% 2%
I don't know 1% 2% - 1% - - 7%
For this question, please select one answer only...
You said that since schools closed, you have been at
home but would normally go to school.
Thinking about this, would you say you have been more or
less happy than you would normally be while staying
home from school or is there no difference?
Unweighted base 391 278 113 160 71 43 31
Base: All GB Children 8 -15 who were at homevbut 388 278 111 126 82 23 48
normally attended school before coronavirus
A lot happier staying home than being at school 21% 21% 23% 20% 29% 17% 14%
A little happier staying home than being at school 29% 29% 30% 29% 23% 28% 43%
It has made no difference 16% 14% 19% 14% 16% 19% 13%
A little less happy staying home than being at school 23% 25% 18% 23% 22% 30% 25%
A lot less happy staying home than being at school 9% 9% 9% 13% 8% 2% 3%
I don't know 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 4% 3%
For this question, please select one answer only...
How worried are you about catching coronavirus at school
when it starts again?
Unweighted base 423 291 132 173 80 45 32
Base: All GB Children 8 -15 who were at home but
normally attended school and/ or attended school like 420 290 130 137 92 45 50
normal
Very worried abut this 13% 11% 18% 12% 16% 10% 8%
A little bit worried about this 43% 43% 42% 46% 39% 50% 45%
Not very worried about this 25% 27% 20% 22% 23% 28% 29%
Not worried about this at all 16% 17% 14% 18% 17% 9% 13%
I don't know 4% 3% 6% 2% 5% 3% 5%
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YouGov

Total Working full
time (30 or
more hours

per week)
For this question, please select one answer only.
When we say 'home-schooled’, we mean that you are
taught by a parent, relative, tutor at home.
Thinking about how you have been doing your schoolwork
since late March 2020 (i.e. since the closing of UK schools
due to the Coronavirus pandemic)...
Which of these BEST applies to you?
Since the closing of UK schools in March 2020...
Unweighted base 457 222
Base: All GB Children 8 -15 457 219
I was at home, but normally | would go to school 85% 87%
I was home-schooled before school closures and continued to
stay at home % %
| attended school like normal 7% 5%
I don't know 1% 2%
For this question, please select one answer only...
You said that since schools closed, you have been at
home but would normally go to school.
Thinking about this, would you say you have been more or
less happy than you would normally be while staying
home from school or is there no difference?
Unweighted base 391 195
Base: All GB Children 8 -15 who were at home but
normally attended school before coronavirus 388 190
A lot happier staying home than being at school 21% 20%
A little happier staying home than being at school 29% 30%
It has made no difference 16% 15%
A little less happy staying home than being at school 23% 27%
A lot less happy staying home than being at school 9% 7%
I don't know 2% 1%
For this question, please select one answer only...
How worried are you about catching coronavirus at school
when it starts again?
Unweighted base 423 206
Base: All GB Children 8 -15 who were at home but
normally attended school and/ or attended school like 420 200
normal
Very worried abut this 13% 12%
A little bit worried about this 43% 41%
Not very worried about this 25% 26%
Not worried about this at all 16% 18%
I don't know 4% 3%

Parent/ Guardian's Employment Status

Working part Working part

time (8-29 time (Less Full time Retired Unemployed
than 8 hours a student
hours a week)
week)
107 17 6 5 13
109 20 6 5 15
84% 79% 83% 81% 2%
% 18% 17% - -
9% 4% = 19% 17%
- - - - 11%
90 13 5 4 10
91 16 5 4 10
23% 5% 16% - 8%
30% 57% 14% 17% 37%
18% 16% 21% 48% 17%
22% 15% 49% - 11%
7% 7% - 35% 28%
99 14 5 5 12
101 17 5 5 13
12% 7% = = 18%
44% 52% 56% 35% 32%
25% 22% 28% 65% 38%
16% 20% 16% - -
3% - - - 12%
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YouGov

For this question, please select one answer only.

When we say 'home-schooled’, we mean that you are
taught by a parent, relative, tutor at home.

Thinking about how you have been doing your schoolwork
since late March 2020 (i.e. since the closing of UK schools
due to the Coronavirus pandemic)...

Which of these BEST applies to you?

Since the closing of UK schools in March 2020...

Unweighted base

Base: All GB Children 8 -15

I was at home, but normally | would go to school

I was home-schooled before school closures and continued to
stay at home

| attended school like normal

I don't know

For this question, please select one answer only...

You said that since schools closed, you have been at
home but would normally go to school.

Thinking about this, would you say you have been more or
less happy than you would normally be while staying
home from school or is there no difference?

Unweighted base
Base: All GB Children 8 -15 who were at home but
normally attended school before coronavirus
A lot happier staying home than being at school
A little happier staying home than being at school
It has made no difference
A little less happy staying home than being at school
A lot less happy staying home than being at school
I don't know
For this question, please select one answer only...

How worried are you about catching coronavirus at school
when it starts again?

Unweighted base

Base: All GB Children 8 -15 who were at home but

normally attended school and/ or attended school like

normal

Very worried abut this

A little bit worried about this

Not very worried about this

Not worried about this at all

I don't know

Total

457
457
85%

%

7%
1%

391
388

21%
29%
16%
23%
9%
2%

423

420

13%
43%
25%
16%
4%

Civil )
Partnership Divorced
2 32
2 30
100% 92%
- 8%
2 29
2 28
65% 26%
35% 36%
- 14%
- 21%
- 4%
2 29
2 28
35% 23%
- 46%
65% 25%
- 3%
= 3%
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Parent/ Guardian's Marital Status

Living as
married

73
71
82%

8%
10%

59
58

19%
25%
19%
23%
11%
3%

67
65

20%
48%
17%
11%
4%

Married

292
298
87%

%

4%
1%

258
260

21%
29%
16%
23%
9%
1%

271

273

10%
42%
26%
18%
4%

Never married

45
43
70%
7%
22%

33
30

20%
30%
6%
24%
10%
10%

42

40

14%
39%
26%
19%
3%

Separated
(after being
married)

10
10
65%

19%
16%

20%
37%
18%
24%

14%
45%
21%
20%

Widowed

2
2
100%

50%

50%

50%
50%
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